## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/09/1999

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GlobalSpec.com, LLC	09/09/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GlobalSpec.com, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Jordan Road
City:	Troy
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12180

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09286043

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: wfr@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1634.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne F. Reinke

Total Attachments: 2

source=1634001\_Merger01#page1.tif source=1634001\_Merger01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020499 FRAME: 0170

500462350

CH \$40 00

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GLOBALSPEC.COM, LLC

INTO

GLOBALSPEC.COM, INC.

# (under Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations participating in the merger herein certified are as follows:
- (i) GlobalSpec.com, LLC, which is a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of New York ("LLC"); and
- (ii) GlobalSpec.com, Inc., which is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company").
- 2. A Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by LLC and the Company in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is GlobalSpec.com. Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the same name upon the effective date of said marger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement between LLC and the Company is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is 1223 Peoples Avenue, Troy, New York, 12180.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Merger Agreement will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of LLC.

VO. 6283 P. 2 8

.. 2Eb' 55' 1888 11:584A COWE SEWAICE CO

0639660.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer, as of September  $\frac{9}{2}$ ,

GLOBALSPEC.COM, LLC

John L. Schneiter President

GLOBALSPEC.COM, INC.

President

NO: 0283

COKE SEKAICE CO

SEP. 22, 1999 :1:30AM

**REEL: 020499 FRAME: 0172**